Commissioner of Patents & T

JCH 103-2/02

07-23-2007

U.S. PTO 11/826265 07/13/2007

ITS

Washington, D.C. 20231

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595

NIY

(TESTAL COMPANY	141	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the honorable Co 1034290	.eco	rd the attached original document or copy thereof:				
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
IHARA, Toru	Name:	Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation				
YAMAMOTO, Keiichi	Street Address: 890-12, Kashimada, Saiwai-ku					
TESHIMA, Tomoaki	Street Address:					
SAITO, Hideo	City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa				
OZAWA, Shinji	State/Country:	Japan Postal Code:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	Iresses attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	ssignment					
Security Agreement	Other:	11/826265				
Merger	Execution Date:	06192007, 06192007, 06252007, 06252007 & 06252007				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):						
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 06192007						
Application has been filed already and the application filing date is:						
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Number(s):					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC		Enclosed				
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are				
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218		authorized to be charged to Deposit				
Tel. 202-638-6666		Account No. 06-1358.				
Attorney Docket Number: P72051US0						
DO NOT HEE THIS SPACE OF SO SEE						
DO N	OT USE THIS SPA	97/16/2007 MBFLETF1 AAAANAGA 11826255 CE 01 FC:8021 48.88.0				
8. Statement and Signature:	OT USE THIS SPACE	CE 04 50 551				
	,	CE 01 FC:8021 (40.00 n				
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is to	CE 01 FC:8021 (40.00 n				
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	oing information is to	CE 01 FC:8021 49.88 0 ue and correct and any attached copy is a true				

PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0270 Page 2 of 2 Attorney Docket number: P72051US0

Additional name and address of receiving party:

2) Keio University 15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0271

FPMF1184 US

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1 Toru	IHARA .				
		-2 Keiich	OTOMAMAY it				
		-3 Tomoak	i Teshima				
		-4 Hideo	SAITO				
		-5 Shinji	OZAWA		an:		
		-6					
		to each	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0), and other good and valuable consideratio ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledg tover to			
-7	insert Name of Assignee	-x(1) MITSU	JBISHI FUSO TRUCK AND BU	S CORPORATION			
-8	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee			-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagaw J	a _*		
-9	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation o			of Japan			
-10	citizen of Japan) Insert <u>Identification</u> o Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application	(2) KEI	es, dependencies and possessions, in th	e invention known as 1ita 2-chome, Minato-ku, To	-		
	Number		MOVING-STATE DETERMINING	DEVICE			
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States o							
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	f -11 Saidan	plication having been executed/filed on	July 13,2007 (and as	ssigned		
or any with su provisi assign United and he not except the right	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) ee. 5) The undersigned hereby a States resulting from this application in the conflict of the coute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further as the to sue for, and collect demag 7) The undersigned hereby g	to execute all paperions thereof and to execute all paper Protection of Indito perform all affirmuthorize(s) and rectation or any conting have) full right to herewith. Isigns to Assignee a set of the performant and firm ment any further is its execute.	or cooperate with the Assignee in every weers and documents and perform any actualistical Property or similar agreements, mative acts which may be necessary to counsity the Commissioner of Patents and using or divisional applications thereof to convey the entire interest herein assigneals claims and causes of action for infring acts of past and future infringement. In of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven dentification which may be necessary or conservations.	erference which may be declared concerning ay possible in obtaining evidence and going which may be necessary in connection with contain a grant of a valid United States patent d Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Pathe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is ad, and that he has (they have) not executed, ement of the patent rights assigned herein, in	forward laims of to the atents of interest and with		
			on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).			
Da te	19/06/2007	Name of Inventor	Toru IHARA	, signature (S	SEAL)		
Date	19/06/2007	Name of Inventor		Meichi Gomanity. 18	SEAL)		
Date	25/06/2007	Name of Inventor		Toront Tertina (5	SEAL)		
Date	25/06/2007	Name of Inventor	Hideo SAITO		SEAL)		
Date	25/06/2007	Name of Inventor	typed name Shinji OZAWA typed name	signature (S	SEAL)		
Date		Name of Inventor	•••	i	SEAL)		
typed name signature This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here: Additional Inventors' names and Witness							
signatures on a separate sheet. Witness							

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIBILITY COMPANY
THE JENFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

RECORDED: 07/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019596 FRAME: 0272